502139182 11/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Wolters	07/26/2012
Stefan Pelzer	07/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIG Technology AG
Street Address:	Laufengasse 18
City:	Neuhausen
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8212

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13575340

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4046457707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jward@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Meunier, Carlin & Curfman, LLC

Address Line 1: 817 W. Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10278-006US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joey Ward

Total Attachments: 3

source=10278_006US1_executed_assignment#page1.tif source=10278_006US1_executed_assignment#page2.tif source=10278_006US1_executed_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 029348 FRAME: 0580

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, **Michael Wolters** of Waldenrather Weg 14, Heinsberg, 52525 Germany; and Stefan Pelzer of Auf der Pief 37, Herzogenrath, 52134 Germany, hereby assign to SIG Technology AG, a corporation of Switzerland, having a place of business at Laufengasse 18, Neuhausen, 8212 Switzerland, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of a U.S. national phase application for United States Patent, entitled "CONTAINER FOR FOODSTUFF MADE FROM AN ALUMINIUM-FREE PLANAR COMPOSITE WITH A COVERED HOLE AS PART OF A CLOSURE SYSTEM," filed July 26, 2012, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 13/575,340, this assignment including said application, any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements, including international application number PCT/EP2011/00345 filed January 26, 2011, and foreign application DE 102010006036.4 filed January 27, 2010; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

Date: 26.07, 2012	M. Wale
	MIOHAEL WOLTERS
WITNESSED BY:	
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness
Name of Witness	Name of Witness
Date	Date

Attorney Docket No. 10278-006US1

Date: 26.07.2012	Aeljun Belev	
	STEFAN PEL/ZER	
WHEN FORED DAY		
WITNESSED BY:		
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness	
Signature of Williams	Digitature of Witness	
Name of Witness	Name of Witness	
Date	Date	

Assignment Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 029348 FRAME: 0583